ordinary share you will pay in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2013, was approximately $1.61 per ordinary share. Net tangible book value per ordinary share
represents the amount of total tangible assets, minus the amount of total liabilities, divided by the total number of ordinary shares outstanding.
Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per ordinary share from the public offering price per ordinary share.

Without taking into account any other changes in such net tangible book value after March 31, 2013, our as adjusted net tangible book value at
March 31, 2013, would have been $2.93 per ordinary share, after giving effect to the sale of 4,500,000 ordinary shares in this offering at the
public offering price of $16.15 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.32 per ordinary share to existing shareholders and
immediate dilution of $13.22 per ordinary share to new investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution on a per ordinary share basis:

Public offering price per ordinary share $ 16.15

Net tangible book value per ordinary share $ 1.61
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to new
investors $ 1.32

As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering $ 2.93

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 13.22

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, our as adjusted net tangible book value at March 31, 2013 would be
$146.3 million, or $3.11 per ordinary share, representing an immediate increase to existing shareholders of $0.18 per ordinary share and
immediate dilution of $13.04 per share to new investors in this offering.

The preceding discussion and table above assume no exercise of options outstanding as of March 31, 2013 to purchase 3,744,919 ordinary
shares, having a weighted average exercise price of $17.48 per share. Because the exercise prices of the majority of outstanding options are
significantly below the public offering price, investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering will suffer additional dilution when and if
these options are exercised.

S-49

Edgar Filing: Tornier N.V. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF OUR ORDINARY SHARES

Our ordinary shares trade on the NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbol �TRNX.� Our ordinary shares have traded on that market since
the date of our initial public offering on February 3, 2011.

The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low daily sales prices for our ordinary shares, as reported by the NASDAQ
Global Select Market.

High Low
Fiscal year 2013
First Quarter $ 19.58 $ 15.95
Second Quarter (through May 9, 2013) $ 19.00 $ 16.31
Fiscal year 2012
First Quarter $ 25.84 $ 17.25
Second Quarter $ 25.91 $ 19.21
Third Quarter $ 23.02 $ 17.15
Fourth Quarter $ 20.49 $ 14.53
Fiscal year 2011
First Quarter (commencing on February 3, 2011) $ 20.28 $ 17.80
Second Quarter $ 29.38 $ 18.31
Third Quarter $ 29.93 $ 19.58
Fourth Quarter $ 24.42 $ 16.69

On May 9, 2013, the last reported sale price for our ordinary shares on the NASDAQ Global Select Market was $16.35 per share. As of
March 31, 2013, based on the information provided by American Stock Transfer & Trust Company, we had 41,922,482 ordinary shares issued
and outstanding and there were approximately 100 holders of record of our ordinary shares.